

IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd.

6th floor, Tower 2, Assotech Business Cresterra. Plot No.22, Sec 135, Noida-201305, U.P. Call Us: +91 - 9696969696 E: customercare@indiamart.com Website: www.indiamart.com

Date: October 15, 2020

То

BSE Limited (BSE: 542726)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

(NSE: INDIAMART)

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Clarification on the Article published in Economic Times on October 15, 2020

This is with refence to the subject Article appearing in "Newspaper- Economic Times" dated October 15, 2020 captioned "Tata Group Evaluates M&A Opportunities to Scale Up Ecomm Play" and other news publications wherein it has been mentioned that the Company is in talks with Tata Group for a potential acquisition/investment. We wish to hereby inform that the subject news Article is without any confirmation from the Company and there has been no such discussion by the Company and/or the Directors/Promoters with Tata Group for any such investment opportunities. The content of the news Article / publications with respect to the Company is incorrect and purely speculative in nature.

We would also like to further clarify that the Company has not authorised any other party to carry out any such discussions and accordingly there would not be any locus standi of any third party to have such discussions with any prospective investor/buyer including TATA Group.

Such speculative reporting may lead to impact on the stock price or any unwarranted consequences and can result in reputational impact. We urge you to take adequate steps to deal with such practices.

We wish to clarify that the Company will Comply with SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and duly keep the Stock Exchanges informed of all the price sensitive information.

Please take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Indiamart Intermesh Limited

(Manoj Bhargava)

May Bharpans

Sr. Vice President (Legal & Secretarial), **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**